Detailed Tables

As you know, we have a minority Conservative government in Ottawa. That means that if the opposition parties want to defeat them and force an election they can at any time. In your view, should the government be

defeated?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE [ ATL 18-34 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
As soon as possible 59 12 5 2 29 10 2 23 26 10 29 30
6% 9% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6%
| |

Sometime in the next six months 98 21 7 4 40 16 11 38 37 23 34 64
10% 15% 7% 5% 10% 7% 14% 13% 9% 7% 7% 12%

E | J

Not for another 12 months 229 32 22 12 104 50 9 72 93 62 98 131
23% 23% 23% 19% 27% 21% 12% 24% 24% 20% 20% 26%

F J

Not for another two years 217 25 16 21 77 60 18 46 83 86 121 96
22% 18% 17% 32% 20% 25% 23% 16% 21% 28% 25% 19%

ABD GH K
Not until their term runs out in about four 357 45 41 23 126 89 33 104 140 112 191 167
years from now
36% 33% 43% 35% 33% 37% 43% 35% 36% 36% 39% 33%
K

Don't know/Refused 41 5 5 4 10 13 4 11 15 15 17 24

4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%

As you know, we have a minority Conservative government in Ottawa. That means that if the opposition parties want to defeat them and force an election they can at any time. In your view, should the government be

defeated?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS HS |  Postsec |  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101* 210 356 328 201 317 370
As soon as possible 59 51 8 6 13 23 16 16 19 21
6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Sometime in the next six months 98 83 15 14 29 23 33 31 30 28
10% 10% 7% 13% 14% 6% 10% 15% 10% 8%
E E |
Not for another 12 months 229 188 41 17 43 83 84 47 75 80
23% 24% 20% 17% 20% 23% 26% 23% 24% 22%
Not for another two years 217 166 51 18 35 76 85 27 66 101
22% 21% 25% 18% 17% 21% 26% 13% 21% 27%
D G G
Not until their term runs out in about four 357 276 81 39 78 138 100 71 116 128
years from now
36% 35% 40% 39% 37% 39% 30% 35% 37% 35%
F
Don't know/Refused 41 33 8 6 13 13 9 9 11 11
4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
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Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you the key priorities the Conservatives have said they want to deliver on for Canadians. For each one, if they don't deliver on this priority, would you believe that the opposition parties are right
to defeat the government and force an election? For each priority, please answer YES if you feel the opposition SHOULD force an election if the Conservatives don't deliver on this priority, or NO if you feel the
opposition parties SHOULD NOT force an election if the Conservatives don't deliver on this priority. YES SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96 67 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Clean up government by passing the 534 78 56 36 218 104 42 169 207 154 272 262
federal accountability act

53% 56% 58% 54% 57% 44% 55% 57% 53% 50% 55% 51%

E E E

Make our streets and communities safe by 496 72 43 38 192 100 51 159 196 137 240 255
cracking down on crime

50% 52% 45% 57% 50% 42% 67% 54% 50% 44% 49% 50%

E ABDE |

Work with the provinces to establish a 506 80 35 24 202 121 44 154 189 159 238 268
Patient Wait Times Guarantee

51% 57% 36% 36% 52% 51% 58% 52% 48% 52% 49% 52%

BC BC BC BC

Help parents with the cost of raising their 432 61 30 26 155 119 42 163 158 109 206 226
children

43% 43% 31% 39% 40% 50% 56% 55% 40% 35% 42% 44%

BD BD HI

Cut the GST by 1% in the first year of their 391 51 43 21 161 81 33 114 157 118 200 191
mandate

39% 36% 44% 32% 42% 34% 44% 39% 40% 38% 41% 37%
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Detailed Tables

YES SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101 210 356 328 201 317 370
Clean up government by passing the 534 423 110 57 120 192 161 125 161 194
federal accountability act
53% 53% 54% 56% 57% 54% 49% 62% 51% 53%
HI
Make our streets and communities safe by 496 379 117 75 118 180 119 136 162 148
cracking down on crime
50% 47% 57% 75% 56% 50% 36% 68% 51% 40%
A DEF F F HI |
Work with the provinces to establish a 506 392 114 63 121 173 145 130 162 162
Patient Wait Times Guarantee
51% 49% 56% 63% 57% 49% 44% 65% 51% 44%
EF EF HI
Help parents with the cost of raising their 432 343 89 57 104 144 123 123 138 130
children
43% 43% 44% 56% 50% 40% 38% 61% 43% 35%
EF EF HI |
Cut the GST by 1% in the first year of their 391 314 77 51 106 126 103 93 135 125
mandate
39% 39% 38% 51% 50% 36% 31% 46% 43% 34%
EF EF | |
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Detailed Tables

Now, I'd like to read you the key priorities the Conservatives have said they want to deliver on for Canadians. For each one, if they don't deliver on this priority, would you believe that the opposition parties are right
to defeat the government and force an election? For each priority, please answer YES if you feel the opposition SHOULD force an election if the Conservatives don't deliver on this priority, or NO if you feel the
opposition parties SHOULD NOT force an election if the Conservatives don't deliver on this priority.

NO SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 96 68 385 237 76 259 414 322 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67 385 238 76* 294 393 308 490 511
Clean up government by passing the 431 57 39 30 155 117 33 119 169 142 210 221
federal accountability act
43% 41% 41% 45% 40% 49% 43% 40% 43% 46% 43% 43%
D
Make our streets and communities safe by 494 67 53 28 188 133 25 135 192 168 249 245
cracking down on crime
49% 48% 55% 42% 49% 56% 33% 46% 49% 54% 51% 48%
F F F CF G
Work with the provinces to establish a 477 59 60 42 174 112 31 137 197 142 250 227
Patient Wait Times Guarantee
48% 42% 62% 63% 45% 47% 40% 46% 50% 46% 51% 44%
ADEF ADEF K
Help parents with the cost of raising their 554 77 65 41 222 116 34 130 227 194 281 273
children
55% 55% 67% 61% 58% 49% 44% 44% 58% 63% 57% 53%
EF EF G G
Cut the GST by 1% in the first year of their 597 85 52 45 217 154 43 178 228 186 287 310
mandate
60% 61% 54% 68% 56% 65% 56% 60% 58% 60% 58% 61%
D
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Detailed Tables

NO SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I
* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban | Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 796 205 99 211 359 325 196 318 370
Weighted Base 1001 797 204 101* 210 356 328 201 317 370
Clean up government by passing the 431 346 85 37 84 153 156 62 148 168
federal accountability act
43% 43% 42% 37% 40% 43% 48% 31% 47% 45%
G G
Make our streets and communities safe by 494 410 84 24 91 170 206 62 151 220
cracking down on crime
49% 51% 41% 24% 44% 48% 63% 31% 48% 60%
B 9] C CDE G GH
Work with the provinces to establish a 477 391 86 37 87 175 175 66 151 201
Patient Wait Times Guarantee
48% 49% 42% 36% 42% 49% 53% 33% 48% 54%
9] CD G G
Help parents with the cost of raising their 554 439 115 43 104 207 197 75 176 236
children
55% 55% 56% 43% 50% 58% 60% 37% 55% 64%
o] CD G GH
Cut the GST by 1% in the first year of their 597 469 127 49 102 225 218 103 180 242
mandate
60% 59% 62% 48% 49% 63% 67% 51% 57% 65%
CD CD GH
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